MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

SUBJECT	Manatee County Aquatic and Recreation Complex	DATE POSTED	MC 18 SE 2/10/16 DS 18 SE 2/10/16 CC 18/A
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Melissa Wendel, CPPO	DATE SOLICITATION SHALL BE CANCELLED	7 days after posting
DEPARTMENT	Parks and Natural Resources	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOLICITATION	RFP #15-0248MW	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel, CPPO
	NOTICE OF	CANCELLATION	
	ENABLING/REGU	pposal #15-0248MW announce	
Federal/State law(s), adm	inistrative ruling(s), Manatee County (Comp Plan/Land Development Code, or	dinances, resolutions, policy.
Manatee County Code of Law	vs 2-26-42		
		ND/DISCUSSION	
PROJECT BACKGROUND	:		
with an expanded sco	ope of services which includes a	ssuance of a revised Request Foorovision for allowing consideration nce and marketing of an aquatic 8	n of accessory lodging along witl
an expanded scope of interest of the County	of services provides the basis for v. In addition to this direct courtes	ounty Commissioners approved is the decision to reject all proposa sy notice, and as required by Mana er as notice of the initial solicitation	ls, and such action is in the bes atee County Code § 2-26-42, thi
		eview, amend, and update the prop the Request for Proposals shall b	
		or your participation and hopes that e to propose on this and similar fu	
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)		UNDING SOURCE Acct Number & Name)	☐ Funds Verified ☐ Insufficient Funds
COST		MT/FREQ OF RECURRING CO Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	STS N/A